
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE & INSURANCE
P0. Box 690, Jefferson City. Mo 65 102-0690

In Re: )
)

NASSAU LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY ) Market Conduct Investigation No. 391197
(NAIC #4736-67814)

ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR
0.,

NOW, on this X7. clay of PpkmnY, 2023, Director, Chlora Lindley-Myers. after

consideration and review of the Stipulation of Settlement and Voluntary Forfeiture (hereinafter

‘‘Stipulation’’) entered into by the Division of InsLirance Market Rcgulation (hereinafter

“Division”). and Nassau Life Insurance Company (NA[C #4736—67814) (hereinafter “Nassau”),

relating to the market conduct investigation no. 391 197, does hereby issue the following orders:

This order, issued pursuant to §374.046,15’ and §374.280 is in the public intcrest.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Nassau and the Division having agreed to the

Stipulation. the Director does hereby approve and agree to the Stipulation.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Nassau shall not engage in any of the violations of

statutes and regulations set forth in the Stipulation. shall implement procedures to place it in full

compliance with the requirements in the Stipulation and the statutes and regulations of the State

of Missouri. and to maintain those corrective actions at all times, and shall fully’ comply with all

terms of the Stipu)ation.

All references. unless otherwisc noted. arc to Revised Siatules of Missouri 2016.



IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Nassau shall pay. and the Department of Commerce

and Insurance, State of Missouri, shall accept, the Voluntary Forfeiture of S 1,50000. payable to

the Missouri State School Fund.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of my office

in Jefferson City. Missouri. this tday of 2Y/n/’. 2023;, N,
7

(tIt.4 t’(

Chlora Lindlev-Myers /

Director

7



In Re: 

IN THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE 
STATE OF MISSOURI 

NASSAU LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY 
(NAIC # 4736-67814) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Market Conduct Investigation No. 391197 

STIPULATION OF SETTLEMENT AND VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE 

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by the Division of Insurance Market Regulation 

(hereinafter the "Division"), and Nassau Life Insurance Company (hereinafter "Nassau"), as 

follows: 

\VHEREAS, the Division is a unit of the Missouri Department of Commerce and 

Insurance (hereinafter the "Department"), an agency of the State of Missouri, created and 

established for administering and enforcing all laws in relation to insurance companies doing 

business in the State of Missouri; 

\VHEREAS, Nassau has been granted a certificate of authority to transact the business of 

insurance in the State of Missouri; 

\-VHEREAS, the Division conducted a market conduct investigation of Nassau, 

investigation no. 391197; and 

\VHEREAS, based on the market conduct investigation of Nassau, the Division alleges 

that: 

1. Nassau created and disseminated inaccurate 1099 forms, in violation of§ 375.936.6(c),

RSMo. 1 

2. Nassau furnished inaccurate information to the Department regarding one policy, in

1 All statutory references, unless otherwise noted, are to the 2016 Revised Statutes of Missouri. 
   







August 28, 2023


	Nassau Order - 9.27.2023
	Nassau Life Ins Co Stip- fully executed



